
 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

 

 

SUBMITTER: Richard Shook MEETING DATE: 04/03/2025 

AGENDA SECTION: Consent DEPARTMENT: Engineering 

TITLE OF ITEM: City Operations Building Finish Renovations Tentative Award – Richard Shook, 

Civil Engineer III 

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): 

I move City Council adopt the Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Tentative Contract 

Award with Enterprises G, Inc. for $427,182.00 and Authorize the City Manager to Approve Change 

Orders for the City Operations Building Finish Renovations as presented. 

  

SUMMARY: 

The City of Hendersonville received and opened bids for City Operations Building Finish Renovations 

on March 31, 2025. Enterprises G, Inc. was the lowest bidder. The total amount of the contract includes 

the following items: 

 

a. Base bid: $286,000.00 

b. Alternate 1: $120,000.00 

c. Alternate 2: $21,182.00 

 

BUDGET IMPACT: $427,182.00 

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? yes 

If no, describe how it will be funded 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Resolution 

Bid Tabulation 


